October 30, 2009

MEMORANDUM TO: Stacey L. Rosenberg, Branch Chief
Special Projects Branch
Division of Policy and Rulemaking
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM: Michelle C. Honcharik, Senior Project Manager IRA/
Special Projects Branch
Division of Policy and Rulemaking
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING MEETING WITH BOILING WATER REACTOR
OWNERS’ GROUP (BWROG)

DATE & TIME: Friday, November 13, 2009
1:30 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.

LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike, Room 4B6
Rockville, Maryland

PURPOSE: This is a semi-annual senior management meeting with the executive
members of the BWROG.

CATEGORY 2" This is a Category 2 Meeting. The public is invited to participate in this
meeting by discussing regulatory issues with the NRC at designated
points identified on the agenda.

" Commission's Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,"
(67 FR 36920), May 28, 2002



S. Rosenberg -2-

PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of Nuclear
Reactor Regulation (NRR).

NRC BWROG

E. Leeds D. Coleman

B. Boger T. Schiffley

S. Rosenberg C. Nichols, et al.

M. Honcharik, et al.
Project No. 691

Enclosure:
Agenda

cc w/encl: See next page
MEETING CONTACT: Michelle Honcharik, NRR

301-415-1774
michelle.honcharik@nrc.gov
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BWR Owners’ Group

Mr. Richard Libra

Executive Vice Chair, BWR Owners’ Group
Exelon Generation Co, LLC

200 Exelon Way

Mail Code KSA 2-N

Kennett Square, PA 19348
Rick.libra@exeloncorp.com

Mr. Richard Anderson
BWROG, Executive Chair
FPL Energy (DAEC)

Duane Arnold Energy Center
3277 DAEC Road

Palo, IA 52324
rich.anderson@fpl.com

Mr. James F. Klapproth
GE-Hitachi Nuclear Energy
M/C A50

3901 Castle Hayne Road
Wilmington, NC 28401
james.klapproth@ge.com

Mr. Joseph E. Conen, Vice Chair
Regulatory Response Group
BWR Owners’ Group

DTE Energy-Fermi 2

200 TAC

6400 N. Dixie Highway

Newport, Ml 48166
conenj@dteenergy.com

Dennis Madison, Hatch Vice President
Southern Nuclear Operating Co.
11028 Hatch Parkway North

Baxley, GA 31515-2010
drmadiso@southernco.com

Project No. 691

Frederick Emerson
BWROG, Project Manager
Frederick.emerson@ge.com

Mr. Craig J. Nichols, Program Manager
GE-Hitachi Nuclear Energy

PO Box 780 M/C F12

3901 Castle Hayne Road

Wilmington, NC 28402
craig.nichols@ge.com

Oscar Limpias

Entergy Nuclear Northeast
1340 Echelon Parkway.
Jackson, MS 39213-8202
olimpia@entergy.com

Joe Donahue

Progress Energy Inc.

410 S. Wilmington St.

PEB 6A

Raleigh, NC 27601-1849
joe.w.donahue@pgnmail.com

Paul J. Davison

Hope Creek Generating Station
P.O. Box 236

Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038
paul.davison@pseg.com

Mr. Ted Schiffley

Vice Chairman, BWROG

Exelon Generation Co., LLC.
Cornerstone |l at Cantera

4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555
frederick.schiffley@exeloncorp.com

Mr. Randy C. Bunt, Chair

Regulatory Response Group

Southern Nuclear Operating Company
40 Inverness Center Parkway/Bin B057
Birmingham, AL 35242
rcbunt@southernco.com

8/28/09



Agenda
November 13, 2009, 1:30 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.

Senior Management Meeting with the Boiling Water Reactor (BWR) Owners’ Group (BWROG)

1:30 p.m. Introductions Michelle Honcharik, NRC
1:35 p.m. Opening Remarks Rich Anderson, BWROG

Eric Leeds, NRC
1:45 p.m. Topical Report Submittals Doug Coleman, BWROG

Michelle Honcharik, NRC
Under review:
e NEDO-33349, Revision 1, "BWR Application to Regulatory Guide 1.97 Revision 4"
o NEDC-33347P, "Containment Overpressure Credit for Net Positive Suction Head
(NPSH)"
Planned submittals

2:15 p.m. Review of Key Industry Issues Various, BWROG
e GL 2008-001, “Managing Gas Accumulation in Emergency Core Cooling, Decay
Heat Removal, and Containment Spray Systems
e BWR ECCS Suction Strainers
e GSI-193, "BWR ECCS Suction Concerns"
2:45 p.m. Review of NRC Issues Various, NRC
3:15 p.m. Action Item Review Michelle Honcharik, NRC
3:20 p.m. Opportunity for Public Comment

3:30 p.m. Adjourn

ENCLOSURE
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